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PALMARES DU CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DE BASEBALL 1 DIVISION

Année Champion Finaliste
1926 AS Transport Ranelagh BBC
1927 Ranelagh BBC US Intergadz’arts
1928 Ranelagh BBC (2) Racing Club de France
1930 Ranelagh BBC (3) Racing Club de France
1931 AGE Latino-Américains Students Coogars
1932 AGE Latino-Américains (2) AS Police Paris
1933 Sandino Baseball Club American Club
1934 AGE Latino-Américains (3) American Club
1954 Stade Frangais Paris UC
1955 Paris UC Stade Francgais
1963 BC Paris BC Charenton
1964 BC Charenton BC Paris
1965 Paris UC (2) Saint-Germain en Laye Saints
1966 Paris UC (3) Saint-Germain en Laye Saints
1967 Paris Pirates Paris UC
1968 CSF Cagnes-sur-Mer Paris UC
1969 Paris Pirates (2) CSF Cagnes-sur-Mer
1970 Paris UC (4) Nice UC
1971 Nice UC Paris UC
1972 Paris UC (1) Saint-Germain en Laye Saints
1973 Paris UC (5) Nice UC
1974 Nice UC (2) Paris UC
1975 Paris UC (6) Nice UC
1976 Paris UC (7) Nice UC
1977 Paris UC (8) Nice UC
1978 BC Nippon et Nice UC (3)
1979 Nice UC (4) et BC Nippon (2)
1980 Paris UC (9) Nice UC
1981 Nice UC (5) Paris UC
1982 Paris UC (10) BCF Paris
1983 Paris UC (11) Meyzieu
1984 Paris UC (12) Nice UC
1985 Paris UC (13) Limeil-Brévannes Caribous
1986 Paris UC (14) BCF Paris
1987 Paris UC (15) BCF Paris
1988 Paris UC (16) Savigny-sur-Orge Lions
1989 Paris UC (17) Pineuilh Pitcher’s
1990 Paris UC (18) Savigny-sur-Orge Lions
1991 Paris UC (19) BCF Paris
1992 Paris UC (20) Limeil-Brévannes Caribous
1993 Montpellier-Castelnau Paris UC
1994 Montpellier-Castelnau (2) Paris UC
1995 Montpellier-Castelnau (3) Saint-L6 Jimmer’s
1996 Saint-L6 Jimmer’s Montpellier Barracudas
1997 Saint-L6 Jimmer’s (2) Montpellier Barracudas




1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Savigny-sur-Orge Lions
Savigny-sur-Orge Lions (2)
Paris UC (21)
Savigny-sur-Orge Lions (3)
Savigny-sur-Orge Lions (4)
Rouen Huskies
Savigny-sur-Orge Lions (5)
Rouen Huskies (2)

Rouen Huskies (3)

Rouen Huskies (4)

Rouen Huskies (5)

Rouen Huskies (6)

Rouen Huskies (7)

Rouen Huskies (8)

Rouen Huskies (9)

Rouen Huskies (10)

Montpellier Barracudas
Montpellier Barracudas
Montpellier Barracudas
Montpellier Barracudas
Montpellier Barracudas
Savigny-sur-Orge Lions
Montpellier Barracudas
Savigny-sur-Orge Lions
Toulouse Tigers

Sénart Templiers
Sénart Templiers
Savigny-sur-Orge Lions
Savigny-sur-Orge Lions
Montpellier Barracudas
Sénart Templiers
Sénart Templiers




